


20

21
22

23

24

CONTENIDO

E1 CRANKCASE & CRANKCASE COVER

E2 CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

E3 CRANKSHAFT PISTON CONNECTING

E4 COMBINATION OF CAMSHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

E5 OIL PUMP & OIL FILTER ASSY

E6 CARBURATOR & GASOLINE PUMP ASSY

E7 AIR CLEANER ASSY & INTAKE MANIFOLD MODULE

E8 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

E9 COOLING SYSTEM

E10 FLYWHEEL COMPONENT

E11 STARTING MOTOR ASSY

E12 SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM

E13 IGNITION SYSTEM

E14 TUBBING ASSEMBLY

E15 MAIN HARNESS ASSEMBLY

G1  FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

G2  TOP COVER BOARD

G3  GENERATOR

G4  FRAME

G5 BATTERY ASSY

G6  WHEEL KIT ASSY

11-12

1-2

6

7

8

13

14

3-4

5

9

10

15
16

17

18

19



1

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 1 1 1 0

1 1 1 1 3

1 1 1 1 4

1 1 1 1 5

1 1 1 1 6

1 1 1 1 9

1 1 1 2 0

1 1 1 3 0 / A 1 0 1 0

1 1 1 4 3

1 1 2 1 0

       1 1 3 1 1

Crankcase

Set pin φ 12 x 16

Gasket, crankcase

Drain plug M20 x 1.5 x 1.5

Washer, drain plug

O-ring φ7 x φ2

Oil seal, crankshaft φ60 x φ45 x9

Oil seal, regulating sway bar φ12×φ7.4×3.2

O-ring φ20 x φ2

Crankcase cover

Crankcase bottom cover

1

6

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

E 0 1 - 1

E 0 1 - 2

E 0 1 - 3

E 0 1 - 4

E 0 1 - 5

E 0 1 - 6

E 0 1 - 7

E 0 1 - 8

E 0 1 - 9

E 0 1 - 1 0

E 0 1 - 1 1

CRANKCASE & 
CRANKASE COVER ASSYE-01



2

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 1 3 1 4

2 7 4 0 0

2 4 1 4 6

1 2 1 1 8 / A 1 7 1 0

T 1 5 2 - 0 1 1 2

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 0

Sealing gasket for crankshaft case bottom cover

Oil sensor

Suspension bracket

Bolt M8×50

Bolt M8×30

Bolt M8×18

1

1

2

13

8

2

E 0 1 - 1 2

E 0 1 - 1 3

E 0 1 - 1 4

E 0 1 - 1 5

E 0 1 - 1 6

E 0 1 - 1 7

E-01 CRANKCASE & 
CRANKASE COVER ASSY



3

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 2 1 1 8

1 2 1 1 8

1 2 1 1 8

1 2 1 2 0

1 2 1 3 0

1 2 1 3 2

1 2 1 3 3

1 2 1 4 0

1 2 1 4 2

1 2 2 1 2

1 2 2 1 3

Bolt M10×1.25×80

Bolt M10×1.25×87

Bolt M10×1.25×65

Cylinder head gasket assembly

Cylinder head Assy

Cylinder head cover Assy

Rc3/4"

Cylinder head Assy�

Cylinder head cover Assy�

Gasket, cylinder head cover

Gland, labyrinth

4

2

4

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

E 0 2 - 1

E 0 2 - 2

E 0 2 - 3

E 0 2 - 4

E 0 2 - 5

E 0 2 - 6

E 0 2 - 7

E 0 2 - 8

E 0 2 - 9

E 0 2 - 1 0

E 0 2 - 1 1

E-02
CYLINDER HEAD & 

CYLINDER HEAD 
COVER ASSY



4

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 2 2 1 7

1 2 2 5 0

1 2 2 7 1

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 3 0

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 3

1 2 1 1 7 / A 1 3 1 0

Gasket, labyrinth gland

Labyrinth cover assembly 

Reed valve

Bolt M6×30

Bolt M6×25

Crankcase cover Set pinφ12×16

1

2

1

1

10

4

E 0 2 - 1 2

E 0 2 - 1 3

E 0 2 - 1 4

E 0 2 - 1 5

E 0 2 - 1 6

E 0 2 - 1 7

E-02
CYLINDER HEAD & 

CYLINDER HEAD 
COVER ASSY



5

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 2 1 1 8

1 2 1 1 8

1 2 1 1 8

1 2 1 2 0

1 2 1 3 0

1 2 1 3 2

1 2 1 3 3

Bolt M10×1.25×80

Bolt M10×1.25×87

Bolt M10×1.25×65

Cylinder head gasket assembly

Cylinder head Assy

Cylinder head cover Assy

Rc3/4"

4

2

4

2

1

1

2

E 0 3 - 1

E 0 3 - 2

E 0 3 - 3

E 0 3 - 4

E 0 3 - 5

E 0 3 - 6

E 0 3 - 7

E-03 CRANKSHAFT 
PISTON CONNECTING 



6

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

E-04
COMBINATION OF

CAMSHAFT &
 VALVE ROCKER

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 4 1 0 0

1 4 2 1 0

1 4 3 1 1

1 4 3 1 2

T 1 5 2 - 0 1 1 8

1 4 4 1 1

1 4 4 1 2

1 4 4 1 3

1 4 4 1 4

1 4 4 1 8

1 4 4 2 0

1 4 3 5 0

Camshaft assy

Pusher 

Valve rocker

Sleeve

Bolt M6×40

Intake valve

Exhaust valve

Spring seat, exhaust valve

Valve spring

Valve collet 

Oil shield assembly

Hydraulic tappet

1

4

4

4

4

2

2

4

4

8

4

4

2

E 0 4 - 1

E 0 4 - 2

E 0 4 - 3

E 0 4 - 4

E 0 4 - 5

E 0 4 - 6

E 0 4 - 7

E 0 4 - 8

E 0 4 - 9

E 0 4 - 1 0

E 0 4 - 1 1

E 0 4 - 1 2



7

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

E-05 OIL PUMP & 
OIL FILTER ASSY

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 5 1 0 0

2 4 1 4 3 / A 2 5 1 4

1 5 1 1 8

1 5 1 6 0

1 5 1 6 1

1 5 1 6 2

1 5 2 0 0

1 5 2 1 2 / A 1 3 1 0

1 5 1 2 7

1 5 5 0 0

1 5 6 1 0

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 3 4

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 3

Oil pump Assy

Set pin φ8×10

Spring

Oil suction pan

Oil suction disc plug

Oil suction plate connecting sheel pipe

Oil filter Assy

Connector

Oil pump O-ring

Dipstick with seal

Oil plug

Bolt M6×25

Bolt M6×20

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

E 0 5 - 1

E 0 5 - 2

E 0 5 - 3

E 0 5 - 4

E 0 5 - 5

E 0 5 - 6

E 0 5 - 7

E 0 5 - 8

E 0 5 - 9

E 0 5 - 1 0

E 0 5 - 1 1

E 0 5 - 1 2

E 0 5 - 1 3



8

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

E-06 CARBURATOR & 
GASOLINE PUMP ASSY

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 6 1 0 0

1 6 1 1 3

1 6 1 2 2

1 6 3 3 2

1 6 6 6 0

1 6 7 0 0

1 6 7 1 1

1 6 7 1 5

1 6 7 1 4

1 6 7 1 6

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 3

Fuel pump Assy

Carburetor gasket

Connecting block

Choke return spring

Fuel filter assembly 

Gasoline pump assembly

Gasoline pump support plate

Outlet pipe, fuel pump 

Vacuum pipe, fuel pump 

Inlet pipe, fuel pump

Bolt M6×20

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

E 0 6 - 1

E 0 6 - 2

E 0 6 - 3

E 0 6 - 4

E 0 6 - 5

E 0 6 - 6

E 0 6 - 7

E 0 6 - 8

E 0 6 - 9

E 0 6 - 1 0

E 0 6 - 1 1



9

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 7 1 0 0

1 7 2 0 0

1 7 2 1 9

1 7 2 1 8

1 7 2 5 0

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 5 4

T 1 5 2 - 0 1 1 2

Air cleaner housing

Inlet pipe

Gasket, inlet pipe

Stud M6×95

Bracket, air cleaner

Bolt M6×16

Bolt M8×30

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

E 0 7 - 1

E 0 7 - 2

E 0 7 - 3

E 0 7 - 4

E 0 7 - 5

E 0 7 - 6

E 0 7 - 7

E-07
AIR CLEANER ASSY & 

INTAKE MANIFOLD
MODULE



10

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 8 0 0 0 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 2

1 8 2 1 4 - A 1 3 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

T 3 5 4 - 0 0 1 0

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 5

1 8 2 1 5 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

Silencer assembly

Stud

Nut

Bolt M8×16

Exhaust pipe gasket

1

4

4

3

2

E 0 8 - 1

E 0 8 - 2

E 0 8 - 3

E 0 8 - 4

E 0 8 - 5

E-08 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY



11

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 9 1 1 4

1 9 1 1 5

1 9 1 2 1

1 9 1 3 1

1 9 2 4 0

1 9 2 1 3

1 9 6 3 0

1 9 2 5 0

Deflector

Deflector II

Lead wind cover

Lead wind cover II

Induced draft fan

Stud

Condensator

Flywheel fan

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

E 0 9 - 1

E 0 9 - 2

E 0 9 - 3

E 0 9 - 4

E 0 9 - 5

E 0 9 - 6

E 0 9 - 7

E 0 9 - 8

E-09 COOLING SYSTEM



12

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 9 2 1 0

1 9 2 1 1

3 2 1 7 0

1 9 2 2 4

1 9 1 7 4

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 5 4

T 1 5 2 - 0 1 2 0

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 3

Fan hood assy

Fan hood 

NutM6

Shock-absorbing rubber sleeve

Deflector boltM6×15

Bolt M6×16

Bolt M6×60

Bolt M6×20

1

1

2

2

8

4

3

2

E 0 9 - 9

E 0 9 - 1 0

E 0 9 - 1 1

E 0 9 - 1 2

E 0 9 - 1 3

E 0 9 - 1 4

E 0 9 - 1 5

E 0 9 - 1 6

E-09 COOLING SYSTEM



13

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 9 2 1 7

2 3 3 0 0

2 3 3 1 9

T 1 5 2 - 0 1 1 9

2 4 1 3 0

Fan cover

Flywheel

Washer，flywheelφ12×47×6

Bolt M12×1.25×45

Charge coil assy 20A,250W

1

1

1

1

1

E 1 0 - 1

E 1 0 - 2

E 1 0 - 3

E 1 0 - 4

E 1 0 - 5

E-10 FLWHEEL COMPONENT



14

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

2 4 1 0 0 Starting motor assembly 1E 1 1 - 1

E-11 STARTING MOTOR
ASSY



15

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

2 4 3 1 0 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

T 1 3 4 - 0 0 3 4

Electronic Speed Control

Bolt M4×16

1

3

1

1

1

E 1 2 - 1

E 1 2 - 2

E-12 SPEED CONTROL
SYSTEM



16

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

2 7 1 0 0 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

2 7 2 1 0 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 4 0 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 4

Spark plug F6RTI-5、�金
Ignition coil

AVR 5A,14V

2

2

1

1

1

E 1 3 - 1

E 1 3 - 2

E 1 3 - 3

E-13 IGNITION
SYSTEM



17

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

2 8 5 1 8 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

2 8 6 1 0 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

2 8 6 1 3 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

2 8 6 2 2 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

Oil pipe joint

High-pressure oil pipe assembly

High-pressure oil pipe connecting bolts

High-pressure oil pipe sealing gasket

2

1

2

4

E 1 4 - 1

E 1 4 - 2

E 1 4 - 3

E 1 4 - 4

E-14 TUBING
ASSEMBLY



18

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

2 4 2 5 0 - A 2 9 1 0 - 0 0 0 5

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 9
Main wiring harness14A,200W，50HZ

Bolt M6×12

1

1

E 1 5 - 1

E 1 5 - 2

E-15 MAIN HARNESS
ASSEMBLY



19

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

1 6 5 0 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

1 6 6 4 0 - D 3 7 1 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 2 3 8 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

T 4 1 7 - 0 0 0 1

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 3 4

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 6 1

Fuel tank assembly

Fuel switch

Oil tank mounting bracket

Large Gasket φ6*φ22*2

Hexagon flange bolts M6*25

Hexagon flange bolts M6*12

1

1

1

4

1

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

G-01 FUEL TANK
ASSEMBLY



20

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

3 2 3 4 6 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 2 2 4 7 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

1 7 1 4 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 2

3 2 1 6 4 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 2 4 2 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

T 3 5 8 - 0 0 0 1

T 3 1 1 - 0 0 1 5

T 3 5 4 - 0 0 0 2

T 1 5 1 - 0 0 8 5

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 6 8

T 4 1 1 - 0 0 0 4

T 4 4 1 - 0 0 0 8

T 4 1 1 - 0 0 0 3

Top cover

Top cover handle

Hinge assembly

Ship Plate

Shock absorber A unit

Type 2 hexagon nuts, fine thread

Hexagon flange nut φ10

Nuts φ6

Hexagon flange bolts M10*45

Hexagon flange bolts M6*16

Plain washers φ12

Spring Washer φ10

Plain washers φ10

1

1

2

2

6

6

4

8

4

8

6

4

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

G-02 TOP COVER
BOARD



21

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

3 1 1 0 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 5 8 - B R 1 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 5 1 - B R 1 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 5 2 - B R 1 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 2 5 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 1 2 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 2 6 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

T 1 3 4 - 0 0 5 6

T 4 1 1 - 0 0 0 3

T 1 5 1 - 0 0 7 3

T 4 4 1 - 0 0 0 8

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 6 1

3 1 1 6 9 - B R 1 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

T 3 1 2 - 0 0 0 1

STATOR and Rotor Assembly

Motor end cover

Motor base

Motor back cover

Rotor fastening bolts

Stator fastening bolts

Flat pad for rotor fastening bolts

Hexagon head bolts M10*32

Plain washers φ10.5

Hexagon flange bolts M10*40

Spring Washer φ10

Hexagon flange bolts M6*12

Guide Bolt

Hexagon flange nut M10

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

4

6

2

6

4

4

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

G-03 GENERATOR



22

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

3 2 1 0 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 2 2 4 1 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

6 0 2 4 5 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

1 8 2 1 8 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 2

3 1 1 4 4 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 2 1 0 - B S 6 4 0

3 2 1 0 5 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 1 2 8 9 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 4

3 1 1 4 0 - B Q 6 4 D - 0 0 0 1

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 6 1

T 1 5 2 - 0 0 7 9

Frame assembly

Side guard plate

Dividers

             Muffler insulation pad 

The Voltage regulator

Control panel front cover component

Shock absorbers for the top cover

Insulation pads 280mm*135mm

The Voltage regulator

Hexagon flange bolts M6*12

Hexagon flange bolts M6*40

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

27

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1 0

1 1

G-04 FRAME



23

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

3 2 4 3 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 2 4 3 1 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

3 2 4 3 3 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

T 3 1 1 - 0 0 0 2

3 2 4 3 4 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

                       Battery set

                      Battery cable

                     Battery Platen

               Hexagon flange nut M6

                       Battery wire

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

G-05 BATTERY 
ASSY



24

M
A

N
U

A
L  

D
E

R
E

F
A

C
C

I
O

N
E

S  
-  

L
F

2
2

0
0

0
E

G-06 WHEEL KIT 
ASSY

N° PARTE  N° DESCRIPCIÓN CANT.

4 5 4 2 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 1

4 5 4 2 0 - B S 6 4 0 - 0 0 0 2

T 4 1 1 - 0 0 0 3

T 3 1 1 - 0 0 1 5

T 4 4 1 - 0 0 0 8

T 1 5 1 - 0 0 6 7

Wheel assembly (caster) 

Wheel assembly (steering wheel)

Plain washers φ10.5 

Hexagon flange nut φ10

Spring Washer φ10

Hexagon flange bolts M10*30

2

2

16

16

16

16

1

2

3

4

5

6


